Gator(are

Your Partner in Health

Arlington
UF Health Family Medicine - Merrill Road
UF Health Family Medicine and Pediatrics - Monument Landing

Downtown

UF Health Family Medicine - Brentwood

UF Health Community and Family Medicine - Jacksonville
UF Health Family Medicine and

Pediatrics - Elizabeth G. Means Center

Mandarin
UF Health Family Medicine - Augustine Oaks

Northside

UF Health Family Medicine - Commonwealth

UF Health Family Medicine - Dunn Avenue

UF Health Family Medicine - Lem Turner

UF Health Family Medicine - Soutel Plaza

UF Health Family Medicine and Pediatrics - New Berlin

Southside

UF Health Family Medicine and Pediatrics - Baymeadows
UF Health Family Medicine - San Jose

UF Health Family Medicine and Pediatrics - Kernan Square
UF Health Family Medicine - Goodbys Creek

Westside

UF Health Family Medicine and Pediatrics - Blanding
UF Health Family Medicine - Murray Hill

UF Health Family Medicine - Normandy

Baker County
UF Health Family Medicine and Pediatrics - Crossroads

Clay County
UF Health Family Medicine and Pediatrics - Plantation Oaks

Nassau County
UF Health Family Medicine - Callahan
UF Health Family Medicine - Yulee

St. Johns County
UF Health Family Medicine - Ponte Vedra Beach

Georgia
UF Health Family Medicine and Pediatrics - St. Marys
UF Health Family Medicine - Charlton

24-Hour Nurse Advice Line
1-877-789-2583
FREE for all FloridaBlue members

PRIMARY CARE PHYSICIANS
UF Health Jacksonville

FAMILY MEDICINE CENTERS

904.633.0285
904.383.1026

904.633.0500
904.383.1002

904.633.0500

904.633.0210

904.633.0500
904.633.0700
904.383.1001
904.633.0500
904.633.0340

904.633.0800
904.633.0475
904.633.0585
904.633.0430

904.633.0610
904.633.0500
904.633.0640

904.383.1777

904.633.0820

904.633.0560
904.633.0670

904.383.1560

912.576.2344
912.496.1155

INTERNAL MEDICINE CLINICS

UF Health Internal Medicine - Emerson 904.383.1000
UF Health General Medicine - Jacksonville 904.383.1003
UF Health Internal Medicine - North 904.383.1000
PEDIATRIC CLINICS
UF Health Pediatrics - Beaches 904.383.1046
UF Health Pediatrics - North 904.383.1450
UF Health Pediatrics - San Jose 904.633.0460
WOMEN'’S HEALTH CLINICS

UF Health Women'’s Specialists - Elizabeth G. Means ~ 904.383.1028
UF Health Women'’s Specialists - Emerson 904.633.0140
UF Health Women'’s Specialists - 904.633.0880
Generation to Generation

UF Health Women'’s Specialists - North 904.383.1000

Health

UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA HEALTH




