# Gator Care<sup>®</sup> Your Partner in Health

# **PRIMARY CARE PHYSICIANS** UF Health Jacksonville

## **FAMILY MEDICINE CENTERS**

Arlington UF Health Family Medicine – Merrill Road UF Health Family Medicine and Pediatrics – Monument Landing	904.633.0285 904.383.1026
Downtown UF Health Family Medicine – Brentwood UF Health Community and Family Medicine – Jacksonville UF Health Family Medicine and Pediatrics – Elizabeth G. Means Center	904.633.0500 904.383.1002 904.633.0500
Mandarin UF Health Family Medicine – Augustine Oaks	904.633.0210
Northside UF Health Family Medicine – Commonwealth UF Health Family Medicine – Dunn Avenue UF Health Family Medicine – Lem Turner UF Health Family Medicine – Soutel Plaza UF Health Family Medicine and Pediatrics – New Berlin	904.633.0500 904.633.0700 904.383.1001 904.633.0500 904.633.0340
Southside UF Health Family Medicine and Pediatrics – Baymeadows UF Health Family Medicine – San Jose UF Health Family Medicine and Pediatrics – Kernan Square UF Health Family Medicine – Goodbys Creek	904.633.0800 904.633.0475 904.633.0585 904.633.0430
Westside UF Health Family Medicine and Pediatrics – Blanding UF Health Family Medicine – Murray Hill UF Health Family Medicine – Normandy	904.633.0610 904.633.0500 904.633.0640
Baker County UF Health Family Medicine and Pediatrics – Crossroads	904.383.1777
Clay County UF Health Family Medicine and Pediatrics – Plantation Oaks	904.633.0820
Nassau County UF Health Family Medicine – Callahan UF Health Family Medicine – Yulee	904.633.0560 904.633.0670
St. Johns County UF Health Family Medicine – Ponte Vedra Beach	904.383.1560
Georgia UF Health Family Medicine and Pediatrics – St. Marys UF Health Family Medicine – Charlton	912.576.2344 912.496.1155

#### **24-Hour Nurse Advice Line 1-877-789-2583** FREE for all FloridaBlue members

# **INTERNAL MEDICINE CLINICS**

UF Health Internal Medicine – Emerson	904.383.1000
UF Health General Medicine – Jacksonville	904.383.1003
UF Health Internal Medicine – North	904.383.1000

## **PEDIATRIC CLINICS**

UF Healt	h Pediatrics – Beaches	904.383.1046
UF Healt	h Pediatrics – North	904.383.1450
UF Healt	h Pediatrics – San Jose	904.633.0460

## **WOMEN'S HEALTH CLINICS**

	UF Health Women's Specialists – Elizabeth G. Means	904.383.1028
1	UF Health Women's Specialists – Emerson	904.633.0140
	UF Health Women's Specialists – Generation to Generation	904.633.0880
	UF Health Women's Specialists – North	904.383.1000



